


# CLASSICONO

00336

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	CLASSICONE	
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	Whipped cream ice cream with decoration of low fat cocoa and hazelnut sprinkle on unsweetened waffle cone	
<b>PACKAGING</b>	Paper package for the cone: kraft + alu c/pap 82 Lid in poly coated paper c/pap 81	
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Rehydrated skimmed <b>milk</b> , waffle cone 15% ( <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, olio di coconut oil, <b>soy</b> lecithine, caramelised sugar, salt), low fat chocolate coating 10% (coconut oil, sugar, low fat cocoa powder 15%, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithine, flavors), glucose syrup, sugar, refined coconut oil, <b>hazelnut</b> sprinkle and unsweetened bisquit 3% (ingredients unsweetened bisquit: sugar, <b>wheat</b> starch, soft <b>wheat</b> flour, <b>apricot</b> kernels, <b>albumen</b> , color: caramel E150b, flavors, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate), <b>butter</b> , emulsifier: E471, stabilizer: E410, E412, E407, flavors. The product contains <b>gluten</b> , <b>milk</b> and <b>milk</b> -derived products, <b>hazelnuts</b> , <b>apricot</b> kernels, <b>eggs</b> and <b>soy</b> .	
<b>WEIGHT g</b>	80	
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	24 months, end of the month	
<b>STORAGE</b>	Home storage: -18°C (***) or (***) BBD: see on packaging. Do not refreeze after defrosting	

MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUESTS	
Bacterial count	n=5 c=2 m=100.000 M=500.000 (ufc/g)
Coliforms	n=5 c=2 m=10 M=100 (ufc/g)
Stafilococcus aureus	n=5 c=2 m=10 M=100 (ufc /g)
E.Coli	n=5 c=2 m=10 M=100 (ufc /g)
Listeria	n=5 c=0 <10 ufc/g
Salmonella	n=5 c=0 absent/25 g

# CLASSICONO

00336

NUTRITION FACTS			
	g/100 g	Per Portion (100 gr)	% R.I./ PORTION
<b>ENERGY Kcal</b>	285	228	11
<b>kJ</b>	1495	1195	
<b>Fats</b>	15,3 g	12,2 g	17
<b>therof saturates</b>	12,6 g	10,1 g	50
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	33,4 g	26,7 g	10
<b>thereof sugars</b>	22,9 g	18,3 g	20
<b>Fibers</b>	3,1 g	2,5 g	5
<b>Proteins</b>	1 g	0,8 g	3
<b>Salt</b>	0,1 g	0,08 g	3

ALLERGENS and OGM							
<b>Peanuts</b>	Absent	<b>Eggs and derived products</b>	X	<b>Celery</b>	Absent	<b>Milk and derived</b>	X
<b>Nuts</b>	X	<b>Soy and derived products</b>	X	<b>Crustaceans, Mollusk and alike</b>	Absent	<b>Fish and alike</b>	Absent
<b>Cereals containing gluten and derived products</b>	X	<b>SO2 &gt;10ppm</b>	Absent	<b>Seeds ( cotton, poppy, sesame, sunflower, mustard</b>	Absent	<b>lupinus and alike</b>	Absent
<b>OGM</b>	Absent						

PACKAGING and PALLETIZATION			
	Gelpas		
Product code			
EAN code			
Pieces/box	28		
Weight/box in Kg	2,48		
Cardboard sizes	425X135X157		
Boxes/layer	12		
Layers/pallet	136		
Pallet typology	Epal 80x120		

The above described characteristics do not represent an agreement, unless specifically requested.

*Document attested and approved by the Quality Manager and the Management.*